

ITEM NO.27(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 344 OF 2010

NANDULA MAMATHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDULA LAKSHMINARAYANA PHANI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 15/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There are two respondents in this Transfer
Petition.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-
wife submits that second respondent is not a
necessary party and his name may be deleted from
the array of parties.

TP(C) NO. 344 of 2010

2

...2/-

On his statement, the name of second
respondent is deleted from the array of parties.

Cause title be amended accordingly. Service of
notice is complete on respondent No. 1.

Hence there is no other defect which remains
to be cured. Post the matter for hearing before
Court.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER